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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CLEVELAND COUNTY 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

STATE 0 cA gaaRaouN SHU 
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA, Office of the on un lerk 

Plaintiff, MAY 

VS. 1 2019 

(1) PURDUE PHARMA L.-P.; 

PURDUE PHARMA, INC.; 

THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY; 

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS 

USA, INC.; 

CEPHALON, INC.; 

JOHNSON & JOHNSON; 

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 

ORTHO-McNEIL-JANSSEN 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., n/k/a 

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA, INC., 

n/k/a JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, 

INC.; 

(10) ALLERGAN, PLC, f/k/a ACTAVIS PLC, 

f/k/a ACTAVIS, INC., f/k/a WATSON 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 

(11) WATSON LABORATORIES, INC.; 

(12) ACTAVIS LLC; and 

(13) ACTAVIS PHARMA, INC., 

f/k/a WATSON PHARMA, INC., 

Defendants. 

(2) 
(3) 
(4) 

(5) 
(6) 
(7) 
(8) 

(9) 

  

In the office Of the Court Clerk MARILYN WILLIAMS 

Case No. CJ-2017-816 

Honorable Thad Balkman 

MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR 

DEFENDANTS JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 
AND JOHNSON AND JOHNSON 

 



Lauren S. Rakow, of O’Melveny & Myers, LLP, respectfully requests this Court enter an 

Order allowing her to withdraw as counsel of record for Defendants Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 

and Johnson & Johnson (collectively, “Janssen Defendants”). Other counsel of record have en- 

tered appearances for Janssen Defendants. 

WHEREFORE, premises considered, Lauren S. Rakow respectfully requests this Court 

enter an Order allowing her to withdraw from further representation of Janssen Pharmaceuticals, 

Inc., and Johnson & Johnson.



Respectfully submitted, 

  

Michael W. Ridgeway, PBA No. 15657 
David L. Kinney, OBA No. 10875 
ODOM, SPARKS & JONES, PLLC 

Suite 140 
HiPoint Office Building 
2500 McGee Drive 
Norman, OK 73072 

Telephone: (405) 701-1863 

Facsimile: (405) 310-5394 

Email: odomb@odomsparks.com 
Email: sparksj@odomsparks.com 

Email: ridgewaym@odomsparks.com 
Email: kinneyd@odomsparks.com 

Larry D. Ottaway, OBA No. 6816 

Amy Sherry Fischer, OBA No. 16651 
Andrew Bowman, OBA No. 22071 

Jordyn L. Cartmell, OBA No. 31043 
Kaitlyn Dunn, OBA No. 32770 

FOLIART, HUFF, OTTAWAY & BOTTOM 

12" Floor 
201 Robert S. Kerr Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Telephone: (405) 232-4633 

Facsimile: (405) 232-3462 

Email: larryottaway@oklahomacounsel.com 
Email: amyfischer@oklahomacounsel.com 
Email: andrewbowman@oklahomacounsel.com 
Email: jordyncartmell@oklahomacounsel.com 
Email: kaitlyndunn@oklahomacounsel.com



Of Counsel: 

Charles C. Lifland 

Wallace Moore Allan 

Sabrina H. Strong 

O’MELVENY & Myers, LLP 

400 S. Hope Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
Facsimile: (213) 430-6407 
Email: clifland@omm.com 
Email: tallan@omm.com 
Email: sstrong@omm.com 

Stephen D. Brody 

David Roberts 
O’MELVENY & MYERS, LLP 

1625 Eye Street NW 

Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: (202) 383-5300 
Facsimile: (202) 383-5414 

Email: sbrody@omm.com 
Email: droberts2?@omm.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS 

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., 

JOHNSON & JOHNSON, JANSSEN PHAR- 

MACEUTICA, INC. N/K/A JANSSEN 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., AND OR- 

THO-MCNEIL-JANSSEN PHARMACEU- 

TICALS, INC. N/K/A/ JANSSEN PHARMA- 

CEUTICALS, INC.



CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

Pursuant to Okla. Stat. tit. 12, § 2005(D), and by agreement of the parties, this is to certify 
on May 1, 2019, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing has been served via electronic 

mail, to the following: 

Mike Hunter 

Attorney General for 

The State of Oklahoma 

Abby Dillsaver 

Ethan Shaner 

General Counsel to 

The Attorney General 

313 NE 21" 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
Telephone: (405)521-3921 
Facsimile: (405) 521-6246 

Email: mike.hunter@oag.ok.gov 
Email: abby.dillsaver@oag.ok.gov 

Email: ethan.shaner@oag.ok.gov 

Michael Burrage 

Reggie Whitten 
J. Revell Parrish 

WHITTEN BURRAGE 
Suite 300 
512 North Broadway Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Telephone: (405) 516-7800 

Facsimile: (405) 516-7859 

Email: mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com 

Email: rwhitten@whittenburragelaw.com 
Email: rparrish@whittenburragelaw.com



Bradley Beckworth 
Jeffrey Angelovich 
Lloyd Nolan Duck, III 
Andrew Pate 

Lisa Baldwin 

Brooke A. Churchman 

Nathan Hall 

NIX, PATTERSON, LLP 
Suite 200 

512 North Broadway Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Telephone: (405) 516-7800 

Facsimile: (405) 516-7859 

Email: bbeckworth@nixlaw.com 
Email: jangelovich@nixlaw.com 

Email: tduck@nixlaw.com 
Email: dpate@nixlaw.com 
Email: Ibaldwin@nixlaw.com 
Email: bchurchman@nixlaw.com 
Email: nhall@nixlaw.com 

Robert Winn Cutler 

Ross Leonoudakis 
Cody Hill 

NIX, PATTERSON, LLP 
Suite B350 
3600 North Capital of Texas Highway 

Austin, TX 78746 
Telephone: (512) 328-5333 
Facsimile: (512) 328-5335 

Email: winncutler@nixlaw.com 
Email: ross|@nixlaw.com 
Email: codyhill@nixlaw.com 

Glenn Coffee 

GLENN COFFEE & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 

915 North Robinson Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Telephone: (405) 601-1616 

Email: gcoffee@glenncoffee.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF



Sanford C. Coats 

Joshua D. Burns 

CROWE & DUNLEVY, PC 

Suite 100 
Braniff Building 

324 North Robinson Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Telephone: (405) 235-7700 

Facsimile: (405) 272-5269 

Email: sandy.coats@crowedunlevy.com 
Email: joshua.burns@crowedunlevy.com 

Of Counsel: 

Sheila Birnbaum 
Mark S. Cheffo 
Hayden A. Coleman 
Paul A. LaFata 
Lindsay N. Zanello 

Bert L. Wolff 
Mara C. Cusker Gonzalez 
Jenna C. Newmark 
DECHERT, LLP 
Three Bryant Park 

1095 Avenue of Americas 
New York, NY 10036-6797 
Telephone: (212) 698-3500 

Facsimile: (212) 698-3599 

Email: sheila.birmbaum@dechert.com 
Email: mark.cheffo@dechert.com 
Email: hayden.coleman@dechert.com 
Email: paul.lafata@dechert.com 
Email: lindsay.zanello@dechert.com 
Email: bert.wolff@dechert.com 
Email: maracusker.gonzalez@dechert.com 
Email: jenna.newmark@dechert.com 

Benjamin F. McAnaney 
Hope S. Freiwald 
Will W. Sachse 
Chelsea M. Nichols 
Cory A. Ward 

Meghan R. Kelly 
Nicolas A. Novy 
DECHERT, LLP



2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Telephone: (215) 994-4000 

Facsimile: (215) 655-2043 

Email: benjamin.mcananey@dechert.com 

Email: hope.freiwald@dechert.com 
Email: will.sachse@dechert.com 
Email: chelsea.nichols@dechert.com 
Email: cory.ward@dechert.com 
Email: meghan.kelly@dechert.com 
Email: nicolas.novy@dechert.com 

Erik W. Snapp 

DECHERT, LLP 

Suite 3400 

35 West Wacker Drive 

Chicago, IL 60601 

Telephone: (212)849-7000 

Facsimile: (212) 849-7100 
Email: erik.snapp@dechert.com 

Jonathan S. Tam 

Jae Hong Lee 

DECHERT, LLP 

16" Floor 
One Bush Street 

San Francisco, CA 94104 

Telephone: (415) 262-4500 

Facsimile: (415) 262-4555 

Email: jonathan.tam@dechert.com 
Email: jae.lee@dechert.com 

William W. Oxley 
DECHERT, LLP 

Suite 4900 

US Bank Tower 

633 West 5" Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

Telephone: (213) 808-5760 

Facsimile: (213) 808-5760 

Email: william.oxley@dechert.com 

Lindsey B. Cohan 

DECHERT, LLP 

Suite 2010



300 West 6" Street 

Austin, TX 78701-2961 
Telephone: (212) 394-3000 

Facsimile: (512) 394-3001 
Email: lindsey.cohan@dechert.com 

Britta E. Stanton 

John D. Volney 

John T. Cox, III 

Eric W. Pinker 

Jared D. Eisenberg 

Jervonne D. Newsome 

Elizabeth Yvonne Ryan 

Andrea MeShonn Evans Brown 

Ruben A. Garcia 

Russell G. Herman 

Samuel B. Hardy, IV 

David S. Coale 

Alan Dabdoub 
LYNN PINKER Cox & HURST, LLP 

Suite 2700 

2100 Ross Avenue 

Dallas, TX 75201 
Telephone: (214) 981-3800 

Facsimile: (214) 981-3839 
Email: bstanton@lynnllp.com 
Email: jvolney@lynnllp.com 

email: tcox@lynnllp.com 

Email: epinker@lynnllp.com 
Email: jeisenberg@lynnlip.com 
Email: jnewsome@lynnllp.com 

Email: eryan@lynnllp.com 

Email: sbrown@lynnillp.com 
Email: rgarcia@lynnllp.com 

Email: rherman@lynnllp.com 
Email: shardy@lynnllp.com 
Email: dcoale@lynnllp.com 

Email: adabdoub@lynnllp.com



Robert S. Hoff 

WIGGIN & DANA, LLP 

265 Church Street 

New Haven, CT 06510 

Telephone: (203) 498-4400 

Facsimile: (203) 363-7676 

Email: rhoff@wiggin.com 

Michael T. Cole 
NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH, LLP 

Suite 600 

151 Meeting Street 

Charleston, SC 29401 

Telephone: (843) 853-5200 

Facsimile: (843) 722-8700 

Email: mike.cole@nelsonmullins.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS PURDUE 

PHARMA, LP, 

PURDUE PHARMA, INC., AND THE PUR- 

DUE FREDERICK 

COMPANY, INC. 

10



Robert G. McCampbell 

Nicholas V. Merkley 
Ashley E. Quinn 

Leasa M. Stewart 
Jeffrey A. Curran 

Kyle D. Evans 

GABLEGOTWALS 
15" Floor 
One Leadership Square 
211 North Robinson 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-7255 

Telephone: (405) 235-5567 

Email: rmccampbell@gablelaw.com 
Email: nmerkley@gablelaw.com 
Email: aquinn@gablelaw.com 
Email: lstewart@gablelaw.com 
Email: jcurran@gablelaw.com 

Email: kevans@gablelaw.com 

Of Counsel: 

Steven A. Reed 

Rebecca J. Hillyer 

Evan J. Jacobs 

MorGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP 

1701 Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2321 
Telephone: (215) 963-5000 
Email: steven.reed@morganlewis.com 
Email: rebecca.hillyer@morganlewis.com 

Email: evan.jacobs@morganlewis.com 

Harvey Bartle, IV 

Mark A. Fiore 

MorGAN, LEWIS& BocKIus, LLP 

502 Carnegie Center 
Princeton, NJ 08540-6241 

Telephone: (609) 919-6600 

Email: harvey.bartle@morganlewis.com 

Email: mark.fiore@morganlewis.com 

Brian M. Ercole 

Melissa M. Coates 

Martha A. Leibell 

MorGaN, Lewis & BockIus, LLP 

11



Suite 5300 
200 South Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, FL 33131 
Email: brian.ercole@morganlewis.com 
Email: melissa.coates@morganlewis.com 
Email: martha.leibell@morganlewis.com 

Steven A. Luxton 

MorGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP 

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Telephone: (202) 739-3000 

Facsimile: (202-739-3000 
Email: steven.luxton@morganlewis.com 

Tinos Diamantatos 
Moraan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60601 

Telephone: (312) 324-1000 

Facsimile: (312) 324-1001 
Email: tinos.diamantatos@morganlewis.com 

Collie F. James, [V 

MorGan, LEwIs & BockIus, LLP 

Suite 1800 

600 Anton Boulevard 

Costa Mesa, CA 92626 

Telephone: (714) 830-0600 

Facsimile: (714) 830-0700 

Email: collie.james@morganlewis.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS CEPHA- 

LON, INC., TEVA 

PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., WATSON 

LABORATORIES, INC., 

ACTAVIS, LLC, AND ACTAVIS PHARMA, 
INC. F/K/A WATSON 

PHARMA, INC. 

12
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Michdel W. Ridgeway§ OBA No. 15657 

David L. Kinney, OBA No. 10875 
ODoM, SPARKS & JONES, PLLC 

Suite 140 

HiPoint Office Building 
2500 McGee Drive 

Norman, OK 73072 

Telephone: (405) 701-1863 

Facsimile: (405) 310-5394 
Email: odomb@odomsparks.com 
Email: sparksj@odomsparks.com 

Email: ridgewaym@odomsparks.com 

Email: kinneyd@odomsparks.com 

i) 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS 

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., 

JOHNSON & JOHNSON, JANSSEN 

PHARMACEUTICA, INC. N/K/A 

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., 

AND ORTHO-MCNEIL-JANSSEN 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. N/K/A/ 

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.


